P, B

SHEET

« Croop

CC: V., G. DeReus
\Pile #4217 —

®HEM., & MIMT,

Date Junel, 1v61

D=lel75-

D-16601-
Li=20181.

D+24560-
C-16374—

C-16434-
C-16454 .

C-16793-
C-17012 —~

C-17024 —
C-17028 --

C=17056 —

T0:
R. B . H urley .
SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF DRAWINGS
MODEL =ee2® e ccceccccccccmaeeee
Enclosed herewith . 4 copies of the following:
NAME Rear Sigot Kyepiece - Rev, #38 and 39 DWG, NC.
Butt Plate < Rev, #15 and 16
Recelver -~ Rev, #100
Barrel - Rav, #3% and 36
Rear Sight Lesf = Rev, #28 and 29
Floor Plate = Rev, #36 and 37
Rur&t Base = Rev, #22 and 23
'Magazinz Follower 222 - Rev, #9
Balt Plug - Rev, #24, 25, 26
Magazins Follower - Rev, #28
Magazine Spring - = Rev, #8 and 9
Magazine Follower .243 & 308 -« Raev. ¥20

TRANSMITTAL OF PARTS LISTS

Magazine Spring .243 & .308 <RV, #2710 23

Magazine Follower . 222 Rem.

= Rev, #5

Magazine Spring .222

= Rov, #11 and 12

Bolt Head ,222 = Rev, #15 and 16
—BAIY Hexd = Rov, #49 and SU

Receiver ,222 « Rev, #8

Floor Plate = Rev, #17 and 18

Bolt Plug Blank -~ Rev, #3 and 4

REMARKS

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

C-17891 -
C-17975.

C=17983 -
C-17989

C=20208 —
C-18080

C-19800-
C-19894

Hesearcn verariment
Design Cection

R2521765



CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

SHEET 2 CC: V. G. DeReus
File #4217
. . ®HEM. & MKT.
TO: P, B . Croop
Rt B ° H \JIley . Date June 1. 1961
SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF DRAWINGS
MODEL --Jm----- L L X X L L 1 L gl R L g

Enclosed herewith éopies of the following:

NAME___ Balt Boay Assembly - Rev. #23 aad 24 VG, NO.__C-20195 ~
Bolt Body = Rav. #38 and 39 u-20200 -
Exrractor - Rev, #60 C-20465-
Butt Plats Screw = Rev, #13 and 14 C-25410 -
Recoll Pad  Rev. #43 gnd 44 C-21385—
Rear Sight Assembhly * Rav, ¥4 C-24525+
Magazine « Rev, #2 and 3 B-16430

" 243 Win, e Rev. #2and 3 B-1671S -
® 2224 Mg, - Rev, ¥4and$ —Do16716-
Front Sight Ramp Blank - Rev. #2and 3 B-16724-
Froat Sight Ramp - Rev, #10 and 11 B-24665 -
Balt Stop = Rev, #13 and 14 B-17013 .
TRANSMITTAL OF PARTS LISTS
Balt Stop Release - Rev. %17 and 18 B-17038
Safety Cam Blaok - Rav, #3and 6 1B-17945 -
Safsty Cam = Rev, #15 and 16 2B~-17945
Sear Elank = Rav. #9 and 10 1B=17946
—Sear = Rev, #19 and 20 —28:17946
Firing Pin = Rev, #16 and 17 B-22020 -
Head = Rev, #40 apd 41 —B-23320
Pin = Rev, “IREI"IARKS . B-24475 -
Rear Sight Step - Rev. #50 and 51 B-28095 «
Rear Sight Windage Screw - Rev, #11 and 12 B-16458 -

Besearch vewartment
Design Lection

R2521766



‘ SHEET 3 CC: V. G. Deleus

File #4217
. . SHEM. « MKT.
TO: P, B . Croop
R, B . H urley - Date Junel, 1961
SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF DRAWINGS
MODEL == e e
Enclosed herewith 4 cories of the following:
" NAME Brazing Shim = Rev, #22 DWG. NO.__A-20185 -
Front Sight Ramp ~ Rev. ¥ and 10 A-1671Z~
Front Sight Ramp Screw - Rev, #9 and 10 A-15025
Bolt Body Brazing Slug - Rev. #4 ' A-18493 -
Boit Pin - Rev. #4 and § A-18758 -
Ejector Washer = Rev, #¥11 : A-17011.
Ejector « Rev, #29 and 30 A=17017 -
‘ Ejector 222 Rem. & Mag, - Rev, #5and 6 A-17639.
" . Ejector Pin = Rev, #12 A=17676 -
Bjector Spring - Rev, #18 and 19 . A-17019 ~
Firing Pin CrossPin - Rev, #15 —A=17022-
Main Spring © = Rev, #8and 9 : A-17058 -
TRANSMITTAL OF PARTS LISTS
Main Spring - = Rev, #8 A<17029 -
Bolt Stop Spring = _Rev, 44 A-15224 -
Front Guard Screw = Rev, #24 A-22038 .
Maguzine Spscer ADL 222 Rem. - Rev. #2 and 3 A-16826 ~
Rear Sight Collar = Rev, #10 and 11 A-16459 -
Rear Sight Base Screw = Rav, #4 and 5 A-16023-
Rear Sight Screw = Rev, #4 and 5 © A-16456
Rear Sight Washer = Rev, #4 . A-16968 -
Recefvor Plug Sczew = Rev. #15 &oifn s ' - A-17034 ~
Kesearch Deuvariment
: Design Lection
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER R2521767

KINZER V. REMINGTON



CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

TO:

SUBJECT:

Enclosed herewith

NAME Recoil Pad Screw

P. B . CrOOp
R, B . H urley

TRANSMITTAL OF DRAWINGS

SHEET 4

- Rev, #6 and 7

Stock Reinforcing Scxew < Rav, #8 & 6
Reinforcing Screw Dowel = Rev, #1

Safety Detent Ball - Rev, #11
Safety Detent Spring - Rev. #8
Satety Pivot Pin = Rev, #19
Safety Soap Washer - Rev. ¥

Sear Spring - Rev #12
Trigger Adjusting Screw - Rev, #11
Trigger Connector = Rev, 88
Trigger Spring - = Rev, #6 and 7
Trigger Stop Screw e Rev, ¥

TRANSMITTAL OF PARTS LISTS

IWG. NO.

CC: V, G, DeReus

File #4217 '
SHEM., & v,

Date June 1, 1961

coplies of the following:

A-15262 ~

A-18186 +
A-16970 ~

A-23220 ~
A-17042~

A=17043 -
A~17044-

A-17047 —~
A-17049 —~

Floor Plate Latch Pin ADL « Rev, ¥l and 2
—FElcox Plata Jatch Spring = = Rev, #8 gng 9
Floor Plate Pivot Pin ADL « Rev, %2 and 3

A-19461 ./

A=17978.

A-17083 ~

A=16451 ~

E'I’!Sz"

A-16453~

REMARKS

ALL ATTACHED DRAWINGS REVISED TO SHOW ADD-USE FOR
MODEL 700A and 700 ADL; also Material and Heat Treat Specs Added.

Mt waer o (1
esearcn uvemarimen

Design Cection

R2521768



